
 

National Housing  Authority 
Office of  the  Executive  Engineer 

Dhaka Division –1 
Section –2, Mirpur , Dhaka 

 
Memo No- NHA/ DD-1/ 2933                                                        dated :22/06/2015  -   

 

Notification  of Award. 
To, 

Desh Unnayan Ltd-The Builders Engineers(JV) 
Sattar Center,8th Floor 
30/A,Naya palton,VIP Road 
 Dhaka-1000. 
 

Res: Invitation For Tender No-06/NHA/DD-1/1691      Date:30/03/2015 (Package no-WD-7,Bldg.No-6) 
 

           This is to notify  you  that    your  tender   dated 30/03/2015 for   the  execution  of  the  works  for  Construction of 14 (Fourteen) 
storied Residential Flats Bldg. (Having area 1350.00 Sft.) for selling to the Low and Middle income group of people at Section-9, Mipur, 
Dhaka (Basement + 14Storey).(Bldg. No.-6) (Self financed) for  the contract  price   of  Tk. 45,43,55,858.09 ( Tk. Fourty Five  Crore  
Fourty three  lac  Fifty Five  thousand Eight hundred Fiftyeight  and pasia nine  only )  as corrected  and modified in accordance  with  
the Instructions to Tenderers  has been  approved  by  Ministry of Housing & public works  Memo No- 
25.031.014.02.00.040.2014-235, ZvwiL-14/06/2015 Bs  

 

You are thus requested to take following actions: 

i. accept in writing the Notification of Award within seven (7) working days of its issuance in 
accordance with ITT  Clause 64 

ii. furnish a Performance Security in the form as specified and in the amount of Tk 2,27,17,793.00  ( 
Tk.Two Crore twenty seven  lac  seventeen  thousand seven hundred ninty three only ) In favor of Executive 
Engineer,Dhaka Division-1,National Housing Authority,MirpurDhaka within fourteen (14) days of 
acceptance of this Notification of Award  but not later than 10/07/2015 in accordance with ITT 
Clause 65 & 66. 

iii. sign the Contract within twenty-eight (28) days of issuance of this Notification of Award  but not later 
than 20/07/2015 in accordance with ITT  Clause 70.  

 

    You may proceed with the execution of the Works only upon completion of the above tasks. You may also 
please note that this Notification of Award shall constitute the formation of this Contract    which shall become 
binding upon you.  
 

We attach the draft Contract and all other documents for your perusal and signature. 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

                                                                                                 (Tanzila Khanom  ) 
                                                                                                 Executive Engineer 

Dhaka Division-1 
National  Housing Authority 

Mirpur, Dhaka. 
 

Memo No- NHA/ DD-1/2933      dated :  - 22/06/2015   
Copy forwarded for  kind  information  and  necessary  action  to :- 

1. The Chairman , National  Housing  Authority , Segunbagicha   Dhaka for  favour of kind information. 
2. Member (Engineer  & Co-ordination )/(Administration  & Finance )/Planning  Design  &  Special  Project )/ Land  & Asset  Management ), 

National  Housing  Authority , Segunbagicha   Dhaka for  favour of kind information. 
3. The Superintending  Engineer , Dhaka  circle. / Co-ordination  & Development It has  a reference  vide  his  office  memo No- 08/255/334, 

date-17/06/2015  /Planning , Design  & Special  project , National  Housing  Authority , Segunbagicha   Dhaka for  favour of kind 
information. 

4. The Deputy – Director , Central  Procurement  Technical Unit  (CPTU) , IMED, Block No-12, ( 2nd floor) Sher-e- banglanagar , Dhaka   for  
information  and  hoisting in  the  web site Enclose 01(one) no CD. 

5. The  programmer , Computer  Cell , National  Housing  Authority , Segunbagicha   Dhaka. for  information  and  hoisting in  the  web site 
Enclose 01(one) no CD. 

6. Sub-Divisional  Engineer-2, Dhaka  dvision-1, National  Housing  Authority , Mirpur , Dhaka  for  Information & necessary  action . 
7. Assistant Engineer , Dhaka  division-1, National  Housing  Authority , Mirpur , Dhaka  , for  Information & necessary  action. 
8. The Divisional  Accountant , Dhaka  Division -1,  National  Housing  Authority , Mirpur , Dhaka  for  Information & necessary  action. 
9. Notice  Board.  
 
 

 
 
 

 

                                                                                                 (Tanzila Khanom  ) 
                                                                                                  Executive Engineer 

Dhaka Division-1 
National  Housing Authority 

Mirpur, Dhaka 
Notification of Award-7 

Download from www.nha.gov.bd Date: 24/09/2017



National Housing  Authority 
Office of  the  Executive  Engineer 

Dhaka Division –1 
Section –2, Mirpur , Dhaka 

 
Memo No- NHA/ DD-1/2934                                                         dated :22/06/2015  -   

 

Notification  of Award. 
To, 

Joint Venture Engineers Ltd.-Starlite Services Ltd.(JV)  
29,Shayesta Khan Avenue, 
Sector-4,Uttara,Dhaka-1230 
 

Res: Invitation For Tender No-07/NHA/DD-1/1692     Date:30/03/2015 (Package no-WD-8,Bldg.No-7) 
 

           This is to notify  you  that    your  tender   dated 30/03/2015 for   the  execution  of  the  works  for  Construction of 14 (Fourteen) 
storied Residential Flats Bldg. (Having area 1350.00 Sft.) for selling to the Low and Middle income group of people at Section-9, Mipur, 
Dhaka (Basement + 14Storey).(Bldg. No.-7) (Self financed) for  the contract  price   of  Tk. 45,68,92,713.93 ( Tk. Fourty Five  Crore  
Sixty eighty  lac  Ninty two  thousand Seven hundred Thirteen  and pasia ninty three  only )  as corrected  and modified in accordance  
with  the Instructions to Tenderers  has been  approved  by  Ministry of Housing & public works  Memo No- 
25.031.014.02.00.040.2014-235, ZvwiL-14/06/2015 Bs  

 

You are thus requested to take following actions: 

i. accept in writing the Notification of Award within seven (7) working days of its issuance 
in accordance with ITT  Clause 64 

ii. furnish a Performance Security in the form as specified and in the amount of 
Tk2,28,44,636.00  ( Tk.Two Crore twenty eight  lac  forty four thousand six hundred thirty six  only ) 
In favor of Executive Engineer,Dhaka Division-1,National Housing 
Authority,MirpurDhaka within fourteen (14) days of acceptance of this Notification of 
Award  but not later than 10/07/2015 in accordance with ITT Clause 65 & 66. 

iii. sign the Contract within twenty-eight (28) days of issuance of this Notification of Award  
but not later than 20/07/2015 in accordance with ITT  Clause 70.  

 

    You may proceed with the execution of the Works only upon completion of the above tasks. You may also 
please note that this Notification of Award shall constitute the formation of this Contract    which shall become 
binding upon you.  
 

We attach the draft Contract and all other documents for your perusal and signature. 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

                                                                                                 (Tanzila Khanom  ) 
                                                                                                   Executive Engineer 

Dhaka Division-1 
National  Housing Authority 

Mirpur, Dhaka. 
 

Memo No- NHA/ DD-1/ 2934/1(20)     dated : 22/06/2015   
Copy forwarded for  kind  information  and  necessary  action  to :- 

1. The Chairman , National  Housing  Authority , Segunbagicha   Dhaka for  favour of kind information. 
2. Member (Engineer  & Co-ordination )/(Administration  & Finance )/Planning  Design  &  Special  Project )/ Land  & Asset  Management ), 

National  Housing  Authority , Segunbagicha   Dhaka for  favour of kind information. 
3. The Superintending  Engineer , Dhaka  circle. / Co-ordination  & Development It has  a reference  vide  his  office  memo No- 08/255/334, 

date-17/06/2015  /Planning , Design  & Special  project , National  Housing  Authority , Segunbagicha   Dhaka for  favour of kind 
information. 

4. The Deputy – Director , Central  Procurement  Technical Unit  (CPTU) , IMED, Block No-12, ( 2nd floor) Sher-e- banglanagar , Dhaka   for  
information  and  hoisting in  the  web site Enclose 01(one) no CD. 

5. The  programmer , Computer  Cell , National  Housing  Authority , Segunbagicha   Dhaka. for  information  and  hoisting in  the  web site 
Enclose 01(one) no CD. 

6. Sub-Divisional  Engineer-1, Dhaka  dvision-1, National  Housing  Authority , Mirpur , Dhaka  for  Information & necessary  action . 
7. Assistant Engineer , Dhaka  division-1, National  Housing  Authority , Mirpur , Dhaka  , for  Information & necessary  action. 
8. The Divisional  Accountant , Dhaka  Division -1,  National  Housing  Authority , Mirpur , Dhaka  for  Information & necessary  action. 
9. Notice  Board.  
 
 

 
 
 

 

                                                                                                 (Tanzila Khanom  ) 
                                                                                                  Executive Engineer 

Dhaka Division-1 
National  Housing Authority 

Mirpur, Dhaka 
Notification of Award-7 

Download from www.nha.gov.bd Date: 24/09/2017



National Housing  Authority 
Office of  the  Executive  Engineer 

Dhaka Division –1 
Section –2, Mirpur , Dhaka 

 
Memo No- NHA/ DD-1/2935                                                         dated :22/06/2015  -   

 

Notification  of Award. 
To, 

SSL-GBB (JV) 
Planners Tower(16th Floor), 
13/A Bipanan C/A,Sonargaon Road,Dhaka-1000. 
 

Res: Invitation For Tender No-08/NHA/DD-1/1693     Date:30/03/2015 (Package no-WD-9,Bldg.No-8) 
 

           This is to notify  you  that    your  tender   dated 30/03/2015 for   the  execution  of  the  works  for  Construction of 14 (Fourteen) 
storied Residential Flats Bldg. (Having area 1350.00 Sft.) for selling to the Low and Middle income group of people at Section-9, Mipur, 
Dhaka (Basement + 14Storey).(Bldg. No.-8) (Self financed) for  the contract  price   of  Tk. 45,26,44,427.84 ( Tk. Fourty Five  Crore  
Twenty six lac fourty four  thousand four hundred twenty seven and pasia eighty four only )  as corrected  and modified in accordance  
with  the Instructions to Tenderers  has been  approved  by  Ministry of Housing & public works  Memo No- 
25.031.014.02.00.040.2014-235, ZvwiL-14/06/2015 Bs  

 

You are thus requested to take following actions: 

i. accept in writing the Notification of Award within seven (7) working days of its issuance 
in accordance with ITT  Clause 64 

ii. furnish a Performance Security in the form as specified and in the amount of 
Tk2,26,32,222.00  ( Tk.Two Crore twenty six  lac  thirty two thousand two hundred twenty two)  only  
In favor of Executive Engineer,Dhaka Division-1,National Housing 
Authority,MirpurDhaka within fourteen (14) days of acceptance of this Notification of 
Award  but not later than 10/07/2015 in accordance with ITT Clause 65 & 66. 

iii. sign the Contract within twenty-eight (28) days of issuance of this Notification of Award  
but not later than 20/07/2015 in accordance with ITT  Clause 70.  

 

    You may proceed with the execution of the Works only upon completion of the above tasks. You may also 
please note that this Notification of Award shall constitute the formation of this Contract    which shall become 
binding upon you.  
 

We attach the draft Contract and all other documents for your perusal and signature. 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

                                                                                                 (Tanzila Khanom  ) 
                                                                                                   Executive Engineer 

Dhaka Division-1 
National  Housing Authority 

Mirpur, Dhaka. 
 

Memo No- NHA/ DD-1/2935/1(20)                      dated : 22/06/2015   
Copy forwarded for  kind  information  and  necessary  action  to :- 

1. The Chairman , National  Housing  Authority , Segunbagicha   Dhaka for  favour of kind information. 
2. Member (Engineer  & Co-ordination )/(Administration  & Finance )/Planning  Design  &  Special  Project )/ Land  & Asset  Management ), 

National  Housing  Authority , Segunbagicha   Dhaka for  favour of kind information. 
3. The Superintending  Engineer , Dhaka  circle. / Co-ordination  & Development It has  a reference  vide  his  office  memo No- 08/255/334, 

date-17/06/2015  /Planning , Design  & Special  project , National  Housing  Authority , Segunbagicha   Dhaka for  favour of kind 
information. 

4. The Deputy – Director , Central  Procurement  Technical Unit  (CPTU) , IMED, Block No-12, ( 2nd floor) Sher-e- banglanagar , Dhaka   for  
information  and  hoisting in  the  web site Enclose 01(one) no CD. 

5. The  programmer , Computer  Cell , National  Housing  Authority , Segunbagicha   Dhaka. for  information  and  hoisting in  the  web site 
Enclose 01(one) no CD. 

6. Sub-Divisional  Engineer-2, Dhaka  dvision-1, National  Housing  Authority , Mirpur , Dhaka  for  Information & necessary  action . 
7. Assistant Engineer , Dhaka  division-1, National  Housing  Authority , Mirpur , Dhaka  , for  Information & necessary  action. 
8. The Divisional  Accountant , Dhaka  Division -1,  National  Housing  Authority , Mirpur , Dhaka  for  Information & necessary  action. 
9. Notice  Board.  
 
 

 
 
 

 

                                                                                                 (Tanzila Khanom  ) 
                                                                                                  Executive Engineer 

Dhaka Division-1 
National  Housing Authority 

Mirpur, Dhaka 
Notification of Award-7 

Download from www.nha.gov.bd Date: 24/09/2017



National Housing  Authority 
Office of  the  Executive  Engineer 

Dhaka Division –1 
Section –2, Mirpur , Dhaka 

 
Memo No- NHA/ DD-1/2943                                                         dated :22/06/2015  -   

 

Notification  of Award. 
To, 

Joint Venture Engineers Ltd.-Starlite Services Ltd.(JV)  
29,Shayesta Khan Avenue, 
Sector-4,Uttara,Dhaka-1230 
 

Res: Invitation For Tender No-09/NHA/DD-1/1694     Date:30/03/2015 (Package no-WD-10, Bldg.No-9) 
 

           This is to notify  you  that    your  tender   dated 30/03/2015 for   the  execution  of  the  works  for  Construction of 14 (Fourteen) 
storied Residential Flats Bldg. (Having area 1350.00 Sft.) for selling to the Low and Middle income group of people at Section-9, Mipur, 
Dhaka (Basement + 14Storey).(Bldg. No.-9) (Self financed) for  the contract  price   of  Tk. 44,60,62,422.83 ( Tk. Fourty Four  Crore  
Sixty lac sixty two thousand four hundred Twenty two and pasia eighty three  only )  as corrected  and modified in accordance  with  the 
Instructions to Tenderers  has been  approved  by  Ministry of Housing & public works  Memo No- 
25.031.014.02.00.040.2014-235, ZvwiL-14/06/2015 Bs  

 

You are thus requested to take following actions: 

i. accept in writing the Notification of Award within seven (7) working days of its issuance 
in accordance with ITT  Clause 64 

ii. furnish a Performance Security in the form as specified and in the amount of 
Tk2,23,03,122.00  ( Tk.Two Crore twenty three  lac three thousand one hundred twenty two  only ) 
In favor of Executive Engineer,Dhaka Division-1,National Housing 
Authority,MirpurDhaka within fourteen (14) days of acceptance of this Notification of 
Award  but not later than 10/07/2015 in accordance with ITT Clause 65 & 66. 

iii. sign the Contract within twenty-eight (28) days of issuance of this Notification of Award  
but not later than 20/07/2015 in accordance with ITT  Clause 70.  

 

    You may proceed with the execution of the Works only upon completion of the above tasks. You may also 
please note that this Notification of Award shall constitute the formation of this Contract    which shall become 
binding upon you.  
 

We attach the draft Contract and all other documents for your perusal and signature. 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

                                                                                                 (Tanzila Khanom  ) 
                                                                                                   Executive Engineer 

Dhaka Division-1 
National  Housing Authority 

Mirpur, Dhaka. 
 

Memo No- NHA/ DD-1/2943/1(20)~      dated : 22/06/2015   
Copy forwarded for  kind  information  and  necessary  action  to :- 

1. The Chairman , National  Housing  Authority , Segunbagicha   Dhaka for  favour of kind information. 
2. Member (Engineer  & Co-ordination )/(Administration  & Finance )/Planning  Design  &  Special  Project )/ Land  & Asset  Management ), 

National  Housing  Authority , Segunbagicha   Dhaka for  favour of kind information. 
3. The Superintending  Engineer , Dhaka  circle. / Co-ordination  & Development It has  a reference  vide  his  office  memo No- 08/255/334, 

date-17/06/2015  /Planning , Design  & Special  project , National  Housing  Authority , Segunbagicha   Dhaka for  favour of kind 
information. 

4. The Deputy – Director , Central  Procurement  Technical Unit  (CPTU) , IMED, Block No-12, ( 2nd floor) Sher-e- banglanagar , Dhaka   for  
information  and  hoisting in  the  web site Enclose 01(one) no CD. 

5. The  programmer , Computer  Cell , National  Housing  Authority , Segunbagicha   Dhaka. for  information  and  hoisting in  the  web site 
Enclose 01(one) no CD. 

6. Sub-Divisional  Engineer-1, Dhaka  dvision-1, National  Housing  Authority , Mirpur , Dhaka  for  Information & necessary  action . 
7. Assistant Engineer , Dhaka  division-1, National  Housing  Authority , Mirpur , Dhaka  , for  Information & necessary  action. 
8. The Divisional  Accountant , Dhaka  Division -1,  National  Housing  Authority , Mirpur , Dhaka  for  Information & necessary  action. 
9. Notice  Board.  
 
 

 
 
 

 

                                                                                                 (Tanzila Khanom  ) 
                                                                                                  Executive Engineer 

Dhaka Division-1 
National  Housing Authority 

Mirpur, Dhaka 
Notification of Award-7 

Download from www.nha.gov.bd Date: 24/09/2017



 

Download from www.nha.gov.bd Date: 24/09/2017


